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*a% BATTING Statistics "**

FINAL RECORD:
Baseball Btatistics -- L8SU Tigers
(Includes 66 Games)

46-20

1994

BLAYER BA GS AB__R B B X BB BP_S/SF X ASE PCT. GWH HSTK
6 Adrian Antonini 1.000 3/ 0 2 1. 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 .000 0 0 O 0/0 5/2.500 2/ 21.000 0 2
36 Kevin Ward 1.000 1/ O 1t 0 1 0 0 0 O 0O/ O .000 0 0 O ©0/0 1/1.000 i/ 11.000 0 1

9 Russ Johnson 410 66/ 66 234 T2 96 T4 26 4 17 26/ 31 .B39 67 25 & 0/ 9 181/ .77 167/ 314 .532 6 5

7 Wade Bagley 400 117 1 5 1t 2 1 0 0 0O 0/ 0 .000 3 3 1 071 2/ .400 6/ 10 .600 0 1
12 Todd Walker 393 66/ 66 257 77 101 68 23 1 18 19721 .95 52 28 3 0/ 6 180/ .700 156/ 318 .491 S 9

8 Jeson Williams 301 66/ 65 256 67 77 36 13 2 6 3/ 6 500 41 2913 4/ 2 112/ .438 1317 316 415 3 0O
31 Kevin Ainsworth 296 65/ 57 223 45 66 38 1% 3 5 17/21 .B10 24 46 3 2/5 101/ .453 93/ 257 .362 4 0
20 Chad Cooley 290 65/ 63 255 46 74 50 17 1 11 22/ 2 .97 21 60 3 0/ 5 126/ .49 98/ 284 .345 9 0

4 Warren Morris 284 64/ 63 229 SB 65 33 7 0 4 971 .643 51 45 1 7/3 B4/ .367 117/ 291 402 3 1

3 Tim Lenier 250 62/ 57 212 32 53 4 7 O 8 2/ 4 .500 27 68 5 1/ 1 84/ .396 85/ 266 .36 & 1
10 Brad Witson .240 59/ 55 167 33 40 28 8 1 8 3/ 31.000 28 36 4 5/ 1 74/ 643 727 205 .351 0 S
33 Tom Bernhardt .237 25/ 6 38 4 9 4 2 0 O 1/ .11.000 .5 15 1 0/ 1 117 289 147 46 318 1 1
18 Scott Berardi 222 51/43 158 26 35 25 5 2 3 3/ 4 .750 20 30 5 1/0 S3/.335 60/ 18 .326 1 O
17 Ryan Huffman 190 56/ 20 84 21 16 16 0 0 4 5/ 7 .7%4 9 33 3 0/1 28/ .333 30/ 100 .300 ©0 O
43 Jeramie Moore 75 48/ 1% 57 9 10 5 1 0 0 1/ 11.000 16 11 0 /2 11/ .193 26/ 76 .32 0 0
13 Chris Pearce A7 31717 69 10 12 15 1 1 2 3/ 31.000 13 23 2 271 217 .304 27/ 87 310 0 0
23 Brian Daugherty 000 77 1 9 0 0 0 O O O 0/ O .000 O S O0 0/0 0/ .000 0/ 9 .000 0 O

2 Nathan Dunn 000 15/ 2 16 2 0 0 0 O 0 2/ 21.000 6 11 0 0/0 0/ .000 6/ 22 .23 0 0
14 Dustin Brandon .000 1/ 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 O 0/ 0 .000 0 10 0/0 0/ .000 0/ 1 .000 0 0
Lsu -290 66/ 66 2273 504 659 439 124 15 87 116/142 .817 383 469 4B 23/38 1074/ 4T3 109172767 .394 36 -
Opponent Totals .253 66/ 66 22446 356 567 311 111 14 61 59/114 518 274 520 47 34722 889/ .396 88672624 .338 15 -
*** PITCHING Statistics w**

PITCHER ERA G/ GS W L PCY SAVE CG SHTOUT IP_H R ER BB BB HB WP BK 2B 38 HR _ TB/SLUGX AB/BAVG
39 Brian Winders 193 17/ 0 3 1 .70 2 O 0 28.0 16 7 6 13 26 0 2 0 0 6 0 O 22/ .23 94/ .170
41 Bhrett McCabe 2.84 28/ 1 2 2 500 3 0 0 66.7 52 26 21 25 62 2 5 2 1 11 1 9 92/ .382 241/ .216
42 Scott Schultz 3.26 1971712 2 .87 1 4 1 118.7112 60 43 29131 0 811 1 18 2 9 161/ .352 457/ .245
38 Jeff Herris 3.8 S5 111 .50 0 0 0 93 6 6 4 9 10 0 3 10 00 O 6/ .182 33/ .182
23 Brian Daugherty 4.25 22/ 0 2 01.000 0 O 0 36.0 33 20 17 26 35 0 2 3 0 8 1 & 55/ .420 1317 .252
27 Brett Laxton 4.36 1471 4 5 46 0 1 0 66.0 63 46 32 38 54 0 2 2 0 10 2 6 95/ .373 255/ .247
28 Jeremy Tyson 4.58 17/15 9 3 . 756 0 O 0 953111 56 49 37 70 1 2 7 0 20 2 6 153/ .393 389/ .285
35 Eric Berthelot 495 2,/ 3 5 3 625 0 0 0 363 30 2 20 27 19 0 1 3 0 8 1 & 52/ .37 140/ .214
6 Adrian Antonini 5.61 28/ 0 5 2 .7% S5 O 0 35.7 30 21 21 13 3% 0 5 5 2 9 3 4 57/ .47T1 1217 .248
16 Matt Malejko 595 23/ 9 2 1 667 2 1 0 59.0 63 43 39 29 37 0 811 1 11 2 9 105/ .475 221/ .285
44 Jeff Hempton 7.80 12/ 0 1 01.000 0 O 0 5.0 18 13 13 11 9 0 3 5 0 & 0 2 28/ .475 59/ .305
30 Sean Teague 945 8 1.0 0 .000 0 0O 0 67 11- 9 7 -6 9 0 020 2 0 1 16/ .533 30/ .367
37 Eddie Yarnall 0.9 5/ 5 0 0 .000 0 O 0 12.3 12 16 15 10 17 0 3 2 0 2 0 5 29/ .630 46/ .261
21 Antonio Leonardi 12.71 4/ 0 0 0 .000 0 O 0 57 10 9 8 3 7 0 3 00 2 0 2 18/ .667 27/ .3700
Lsu 4.50 66/ 66 46 20 .697 13 6 1 589.7 567 356 295 274 520 3 47 54 5 111 14 61 889/ .396 2244/ .253
Opponent Totals 6.32 66/ 662046 .303 7 9 0 570.0 659 504 400 383 469 20 48 79 5 124 15 87 1074/ .473 2273/ .290



wet EIELDING Statistics #**

PLAYER PO__A_E DP FLDX
6 Adrian Antonini 3 4 0 0 1.000
36 Kevin Ward 6 0 0 0 .000
9 Russ Johnson 101 191 20 33 .936

7 Wade Begley 18 2 1 0 .95
12 Todd Welker 121 193 15 37 .954
8 Jason Williams 38130 10 10 .94
31 Kevin Ainsworth 97 2 & 0 .96
20 Chad Cooley 1M 4 7 0 .938
4 Marren Morris 116 S5 & 4 968
3 Tim Lenier 403 37 S5 5 .989
10 Brad Wilson 346 14 6 26 .984
33 Tom Bernhardt 8 0 1 0 .88
18 Scott Berardi 9% 15 1 3 .9
17 Ryan Huffman 65 0 1 0 .98
43 Jeremie Moore 181 20 3 18 .985
13 Chris Pearce 21 1 0 0 1.000
23 Brian Daugherty 6 2 1 .833
27 Brett Laxton 7 1% 0 0 1.000
28 Jeremy Tyson 9 14 0 0 1.000

2 Nathan Dunn 13 6 0 1 1.000
16 Matt Malejko 2 11 1 0 .929
35 Eric Berthelot 1 117 0 0 1.000
37 Eddie Yarnall 1 2 1 0 .75
38 Jeff Marris o 1 1 o .500
39 Brian Winders 3 4 0 0 1.000
41 Bhrett NcCabe 5 6 3 0 .78
42 Scott Schultz 5 2 8 0 .M
14 Dustin Brandon 60 0 0 0 .o00
&4 Jeff Hampton 2 2 0 0 1.000
30 Sean Teague 0 0 2 0 .000
21 Antonio Leonardi 0 2 0 0 1.000
LSy 1769 717 96 56 .963
Opponent Totals 1710 655 137 65 .945

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 & 5 6 7 8 9 EXTRA TOTAL DOUBLE PLAYS LEFT ON BASE
Lsu 72 48 58 54 54 59 61 61 30 7 504 56 554
Opponent Totals 56 34 32 38 33 50 39 45 28 1 356 65 499
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WINNING PITCHER (IP)

SCORE ATTEND

2/18 Auburn 1-3L 8057 N N
2/19 South Alabama 3- 5L 12189 N D
2/20 Alabama 3-0w 6358 N D
2/22 NW LOUISIANA 11- 5w 4144 H N
2/26 at Houston 8-5W 1500 A D
2/27 at Houston 7-2W 1700 A D

3/3 at Tulane 8-10 L 2967 A N

3/4 ALA.-BIRMINGHAM11- 5 W 4134 H N

3/5 ALA.-BIRMINGHAM 6- 5 W 4192 H D

3/6 ALA.-BIRMINGHAM17- 6 W 4222 H D

3/8 SE LOUISIANA 11-10 W 3743 W N
3/11 at Texas 9- 6 MW 5531 A N
3/12 at Texas 7- 9L 5351 A D
3/13 at Texas 1-71L 5417 A D
3/15 LA. COLLEGE 5- 7L 3303 H N
3/16 NEW ORLEANS 4- 3 W 3487 H &
3/18 TEXAS CHRISTIAN13- 6 W 4521 K N
3/19 TEXAS CHRISTIAN15-10 W 4263 W D
3/20 TEXAS CHRISTIAN16- 8 W 4111 H D
3/22 ARKANSAS STATE 16- 1 W 4125 H N
3/23 ARKANSAS STATE 8- 2 W 4357 B N
*3/25 VANDERBILT 10- 4 W 4568 H N
*3/26 VANDERBILT 16- 7 W 3567 H D
*3/27 VANDERBILT 4- 3 W 3561 H D
3/30 at Lamar 3-41L 3079 A N
* 4/1 at Georgia 14-11 W 1119 AN
* ,L/2 at Georgia 7- 3 W 1091 A D
* 4/3 at Georgia 12- 6 W 570 A D

4/4 SOUTHERN M- 2 W 1977 H N

4/5 NICHOLLS STATE 12- 4 W 3373 H N

4/6 at SW Louisiana 8-11 L 7583 A N
* 4/8 at Kentucky 6- 9L 1010 A N
* 4/9 at Kentucky 3-13 L 0AD
4/12 McNEESE STATE 3- 4 L 2501 H N
4/13 at New Orleans 9- 1 W 2492 A N
4/14 TULANE 2- 4L 2659 H N
*4/16 OLE MISS (DH) 5- 4 W OND
*4/16 OLE MISS (DH) 5- 2 W 5219 H D
*4/17 OLE MISS 3-2 W 4721 W D
4/19 at SE Louisianalé- 8 W 3277 A N
4/20 CENTENARY 10- 4 W 1827 H N
*4/23 ARKANSAS (DH) 11- 3 W OHD
*4/23 ARKANSAS (DH) 16- 4 W 6421 K D
*4/24 ARKANSAS 5- 6L 4684 W D
4/26 at Nicholls St. 2- 3 L (13) 1311 A D
4/28 SW LOUISIANA 8-91L 5811 H N
*4/29 at Alabama 13- 7w 718 A N
*4/30 at Alabama 10- 6 W 790 A D
* 5/1 at Alabama 5- 7L 731AD

5/3 SOUTH ALABAMA 8- 4 W 2530 H N
* 5/6 at Auburn 13- 6 W (10) 2144 A N
* 5/7 at Auburn 4- 3 W 2763 A D
* 5/8 at Auburn 4- 3 W 1623 A D
*5/13 MISS. STATE 3-0W 5349 H N
*5/14 MISS. STATE 4- 7L 4853 H D
*5/15 MISS. STATE 1-91 5688 H D
a5/19 Alabama 3-2W %15 N D
85/20 Arkansas 6- 4 W 1507 N D

LOSING PITCHER (IP)

K. Humphreys (1-0)
Jamie Jaye (1-0)
JEREMY TYSON (1-0)
ERIC BERTHELOT (1-0)
ERIC BERTHELOT (2-0)
SCOTT SCHULTZ (1-1)
Ivan 2weig (2-1)
BRETT LAXTON (1-1)
SCOTT SCHULTZ (2-1)
MATT MALEJKO (1-0)
A. ANTONINI (1-0)
SCOTT SCHULTZ (3-1)
8rannon Peters (2-1)
Ryan Kjos (3-3)
Brian Madigan (2-3)
JEREMY TYSON (2-0)
ERIC BERTHELOT (3-1)
BRIAN WINDERS (1-0)
ERIC BERTHELOT (4-1)
SCOTT SCHULTZ (4-1)
B. DAUGHERTY (1-0)
JEREMY TYSON (3-0)
SCOTT SCHULTZ (¢5-1)
BRIAN WINDERS (2-0)
S. Westbrook (2-4)
JEREMY TYSON (4-0)
SCOTT SCHULTZ (6-1)
ERIC BERTHELOT (5-1)
JEFF HAMPTON (1-0)
JEFF HARRIS (1-1)
Mike Gautreau (4-1)
Adam Shadburne (4-1)
Brian Reed (3-3)
Russel Reeder (7-2)
MATT MALEJKO (2-0)
David Stewart (6-3)
A. ANTONINI (2-1)
SCOTT SCHULTZ (7-1)
BRIAN WINDERS (3-1)
BHRETT McCABE (1-1)
B. DAUGHERTY (2-0)
SCOTT SCHULTZ (8-1)
JEREMY TYSON (5-2)
S. Cunningham (5-2)
Clint Cortez (2-4)
Cody Robbins (6-1)
SCOTT SCHULTZ (9-1)
JEREMY TYSON (6-2)
Jerry Stubbs (4-3)
BHRETT McCABE (2-2)
A. ANTONINI (3-2)
JEREMY TYSON (7-2)
BRETT LAXTON (2-3)
SCOTT SCHULTZ (10-1)
Carlton Loewer (6-5)
Kyle Kennedy (4-4)
SCOTT SCHULTZ (11-1)
JEREMY TYSON (8-3)

BRETT LAXTON (0-1)
SCOTT SCHULTZ (0-1)
John Collins (0-1)
Mike Jones (0-1)
Brad Towns (1-2)
Matt Beech (3-1)
ERIC BERTHELOT (2-1)
Mark Gray (1-1)

S. Blackwell (0-2)
Jerame Wood (0-2)
Sean Gates (1-3)
J.D. Smart (3-1)

A. ANTONINI (1-1)
BRETT LAXTON (1-2)
JEFF HARRIS (0-1)
Chris Westcott (4-2)
Reid Ryan (3-3)

Clay Caruthers (5-1)
J.J. Gottsch (1-1)
Dan Lyons (1-1)
Keith Horn (6-1)

M. McDonnough (4-2)
Rick Giannola (2-2)
Joe Barbao (4-1)
BHRETT MCCABE (0-1)
Chris Ciaccio (4-2)
John Hill (3-3)
Brian Powell (2-6)
H. Hernandez (3-2)
Clint Cortez (1-3)
JEREMY TYSON (4-1)
BRIAN WINDERS (2-1)
ERIC BERTHELOT (5-2)
JEREMY TYSON (4-2)
Chris Westcott (7-4)
ERIC BERTHELOT (5-3)
Jamey Price (8-1)
Jason McKenzie (0-1)
John McNeese (4-4)
Sean Gates (3-7)
Mike McConnell (2-5)
Todd Abbott (3-4)
Barry Lunney (3-3)
BRETT LAXTON (1-3)
BHRETT McCABE (1-2)
MATT MALEJKO (2-1)
S. Shoemaker (3-6)
Chad Elder (0-1)

A. ANTONINI (2-2)
Mark Thompson (6-6)
Ryan Halla (7-5)
Jason LeBoeuf (2-2)
Chris Morrison (7-1)
Gary Rath (9-3)
JEREMY TYSON (7-3)
BRETT LAXTON (2-4)
Chris Eilers (2-5)
§. Cunningham (8-3)

RUNS-HITS-ERRORS

e e e

1- 4-
3- 3-
3- 5-

11-13-
8- 8-
7- 8-
8- 8-

11-15-
6- 9-

17-18-

11-12-
9-12-
7- 8-
1- 4-
5- 7-
4- 5-
13-10-
15-12-

16-14-

16-11-
8-11-
10-10-
16-14-
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3- 5-
5- 6-
0- 5-
5-10-
5- 9-
2- 7-
10-12-
5-11-
5- 6-
6- 6-
10-12-
6- 5-
9-10-
7- 9-
7- 8-
3- 8-
6- 8-
10-12-
8-13-
1- 5-
2- 5-
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59 85/21 Auburn 3-2 W
60 85/22 Auburn 5- 4 M
61 %5/26 SE LOUISIANA 10- 6 W
b2 X5/27 FRESNO STATE 6- 2 W
63 %5/28 SOUTHERN CAL 6-2 W
64 %5/29 SOUTHERN CAL 12-10 W
65 #6/3 Florida State 3-61L
66 #6/5 Cal St Fullerton 6-20 L
* SEC Games

2321 N
1963 N
6707 H
5846 H
6275
6856 H
17097 N
20682 N

# College World Series

ZE X2 O 0O O X OO0

BRETT LAXTON (3-4)
A. ANTONINI (4-2)
SCOTT SCHULTZ (12-1)
JEREMY TYSON (9-3)
BRETT LAXTON (4-4)
A. ANTONINI (5-2)
Paul Wilson (13-5)
Dan Ricabal (11-1)

@ SEC West Tournament

Chris Morrison (8-3) 3- 5-
Todd Gober (0-1) 5-10-
Chris Laiche (11-3) 10-11-
J. Fernandez (11-5) 6~ 9-
Tony Nieto (5-9) 6- 8-
G. Casillas (0-1) 12-17-
SCOTT SCHULTZ (12-2) 3- 7-
BRETT LAXTON (4-5) 6-11-

% NCAA South Regional

W =2 VO =2V NO

2- 8-
4- 9-
6-12-
2- 5-
2- 6-
10-14-
6- 8-
20-15-

= N W W MNvVWwWNO



wax BATTING Statistics ***

L8U in the Post-sSeason (B8EC & NCAA): 8-2
Baseball statistics -- L8SU Tigers 1994

(Includes 10 Games)

PLAYER BA GS _AB RBI H s HBP GX__ON BASE PCT. GWH WSTK
7 Vede Bagley 1.000 7/ 0 1 ©0 1 0 0 0O O 0/ 0 .000 0 00 0/0 1/1.000 1/ 11.000 © 1
36 Kevin Ward 1000 ¥ 0 1 0 1 0 0 0O O 0/ 0 .000 0 00 0/0 1/1.000 1/ 1100 0 1
33 Tom Bernhardt 500 1/ 0 2 0 1 0 0 0O O O0/.0 .000.0 1 0 0/0 .1/ .50 1/ 2 .500 0 1
12 Todd Walker 385 10/10 39 8 15 13 & 0 6 2/ 21.000 & 5 0 0/2 37/ .9%9 19/ 45 422 0 9
9 Russ Johnson 343 10/10 35 9 12 1 2 0 1 3/ 31,000 10 & 0 0/0 17/ .486 22/ 45 .48 O 5
10 Bred Wilson 333 10/10 30 5 10 7 2 0 2 1/ 11.000 2 2 2 2/1 18/ .600 14/ 37 378 0 5
17 Ryan Huffman 333 10/ 2 15 5 5 3 0 0 2 0/ 0 .000 0 4 0 0/0 11/ .73 6/ 16 375 0 O

8 Jason Williams  .325 10/10 40 7 13 5 2 © 0 1/ 11.000 3 3 3 0/1 15/ .375 19/ 47 .40 O 0O
31 Kevin Ainsworth  .314 10/ 10 35 6 11 3 3 1 0 5 6 .83 2 3 1 /2 16/ .457 1/ 41 341 1 0

3 Tim Lanier 273 10/ 9 33 4 9 5 0 0O 1 0 0 .000 1 8 1 0/0 12/ .36 11/ 35 3% 2 1
18 Scott Berardi .21 5,3 13 0 3 1.0 0 0 0 O .000 2 1000 3/.251 S/ 15 ,333.0 0
20 Chad Cooley .200 10/1 40 10 8 5 1 0 4 3/ &4 .70 2 10 1 0/0 21/ .525 11/ 43 .25 2 0

4 warren Morris .200 10/ 9 30 2 6 2 1 0 0 2/ 21.000 1 7 1 3/0 7/.233 & 35 .29 0 1
43 Jeramie Moore 13 10/ 8 2 4 3 0 1 0 O 0 0 .000 5 3 0 1/0 4/ .18 8 28 .286 0 O

2 Nathan Dunn .00 1/ 0 1 0 0 0 O O O O O .000 0 1000 ©/.000 0 1 .000 0 O
Lsy .291 107 10 337 60 98 45 16 1 16 17/ 19 .895 32 52 9 7/ 6 164/ .487 140/ 392 .357 5 -
opponent Totals 2271 10/ 10 365 58 99 49 13 2 13 7/ 9 .78 .28 65 3 3/ 3 155/ .425 130/ 402 .323 O -
er+ PITCHING Statistics #**

PLTCHER ERA G/ GS W L PCT SAVE CG SHTOUT IP W R ER BB SO IBB HB WP BK 2B 3B HR  TB/SLUGX  AB/BAVG.
39 BrienMinders 0.00 2/ 0 0 0 .000 0 0 O 37 0 0 0 1 2 0 00O O OO0 0/.000 11/ .000
41 Bhrett McCabe  2.45 7/ 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 1.0 9 3 3 2 6 0 000 0 1 1 14 .350 40/ .225
42 Scott Schultz  2.88 &/ 3 2 1 .667 1 0 0 250 30. 1% 8 -4 30 0 1.2-1 3 1 3 44/ .393 112/ .268
27 Brett Laxton 426 3/ 3 2 1 .667 0 1 0 17.0 18 1% 8 10 10 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 29/ .433 67/ .269
28 Jeremy Tyson 430 3/ 2 2 01000 0 0 0 1%.7 21 8 7 1 8 0 110 3 0 1 27/ .422 64 .328
23 BrisnDaugherty 4.50 4/ 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 60 S 3 3 3 2 0 00 0 2 0 1 10/ .455 227 .227
6 Adrian Antonini 6.00 4/ 0 2 01.000 1 0 0 30 3 2 2 1 5 0 010 101 7/.583 12/ .25
16 Matt Malejko  13.50 3/ 2 0 0 .000 O O ©0 80 11 12 12 5 2 0 110 0 0 3 20/ .606 33/ .333
35 Eric Berthelot 27.00 1/ 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 07 2 2 2 1 0 0 010 20 0 4/1.000 4/ .500)
Lsu 4.55 10/ 10 8 2 .800 3 1 0 89.0 99 58 45 28 65 O 3 6 1 13 213 155/ .425 365/ .27
Opponent Totals 4.5 10/10 2 8 .200 0 2 0 853 98 60 43 32 52 5 910 1 16 116 164/ .487 337/ .29



s** FIELDING Statistics "**

PLAYER PO A E DP _ FLDX
7 Wade Bagley 2 0 0 0 1.000
36 Kevin Ward 6 0 0 0 .o000
33 Tom Bernhardt 0 0 0 0 .000
12 Todd Walker 13 25 3 1 .927
9 Russ Johnson 7 32 1 5 .980
10 Brad Wilson % 1 0 © 1.000
17 Ryan Huffman 18 0 0 0 1.000
8 Jason Williams 6 29 4 1 .8N"
31 Kevin Ainsworth 2 0 2 0 .923
3 Tim Lanier 65 4 1 1 .98
18 Scott Berardi 2 0 0 0 1.000
20 Chad Cooley 9 0 0 0 1.000
4 Warren Morris 9 0 0 O 1.000
43 Jeramie Moore 61 10 0 5 1.000
16 Matt Malejko 1 4 1 0 .833
23 Brian Daugherty 1 1 0 0 1.000
27 Brett Laxton 2 3 0 0 1.000
28 Jeremy Tyson 3 2 0 0 1.000
6 Adrian Antonini 0 0 0 o0 .o000
2 Nathan Dunn 0 0 0 0 .000
35 Eric Berthelot 0 1 0 0 1.000
39 Brian Winders 1 0 0 0 1.000
41 Bhrett McCabe 3 2 0 0 1.000
42 Scott Schultz 1 3 2 0 .667
LSu 267 109 14 6 .964
Opponent Totals 256 98 19 8 .949
SCORE BY INNINGS T 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 EXTRA TOTAL
LSU & 3 9 1 5 8 12 3 ¢ 60
Opponent Totals 1% 2 9 11 9 3 5 4 0 58
GAME# OPPONENT SCORE ATTEND INNING PITCHER (IP
57 85/19 Alabama 3-2w 1415 N D SCOTT SCHULTZ (11-1)
58 85/20 Arkansas 6- 4 W 1507 N D  JEREMY TYSON (8-3)
59 85/2% Auburn 3-2w 2321 N D BRETT LAXTON (3-4)
60 85/22 Auburn S- 4 W 1963 N D  A. ANTONINI (4-2)
61 %5/26 SE LOUISIANA  10- 6 W 6707 H N SCOTT SCHULTZ (12-1)
62 %5/27 FRESNO STATE 6- 2 M 5846 H D  JEREMY TYSON (9-3)
63 %5/28 SOUTHERN CAL  6- 2 W 6275 H D  BRETT LAXTON (4-4)
64 X5/29 SOUTHERN CAL  12-10 W 6856 H D A. ANTONINI (5-2)
65 #6/3 Florida State 3-6L 17097 N N Paul Wilson (13-5)
66 #6/5 Cal St Fullerton 6-20 L 20682 N N Dan Ricabal (11-1)

* SEC Games

# College World Series

8 SEC West Tournament

LE PLAY

FT
76

OSING PITCHER (1P

Chris Eilers (2-5) 3-10-
S. Cunningham (8-3) 6-10-
Chris Morrison (8-3) 3- 5-
Todd Gober (0-1) 5-10-
chris Laiche (11-3) 10-11-
J. Fernandez (11-5) 6- 9-
Tony Nieto (5-9) 6- 8-
G. Casilles (0-1) 12-17-
SCOTT SCHULTZ (12-2) 3- 7-
BRETT LAXTON (4-5) 6-11-

% NCAA South Regional

3

0
0
2
2
1
0
2
1
3

RUNS-HITVS-ERRORS

2- 8-
4-14-
2- 8-
4 9-
6-12-
2- 5-
2- 6-

10-14-
6- 8-

20-1s-

1

- N W WMnMNUENNON



*** BATTING Statistics ***

L8U in NCAA Tournament:

4-2

Baseball Statistics -- L8U Tigers
(Includes 06 Games)

1994

PLAYER BA G/GS AB R __HRBI 2B 38 HR $SB/SBA SBX BB SO HBP $/SF___TB/SLUGX ON BASE PCT. GWH HSTK
7 Wade Bagley 1.000 1/ © 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0/ 0 .000 0 0O 0/0 1/1.000 i/ 1100 0 1
36 Kevin Ward 1.000 1/ 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0/ 0 .000 0 0O 0/0 1/1.000 i/ 11.000 0 1
12 Todd Walker 522 6/ 6 23 7 12 12 3 0 6 1/ 11.000 3 1 0 0/2 33/1.435 15/ 28 .536 O 6
33 Tom Bernhardt 500 1/ 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 O O/ 0 ,000 0 t 0 0/0 1/ .500 /7 2 500 0 1
8 Jason Williams 346 6/ 6 26 5 9 5 2 0 0 0/ 0 .000 2 2 1 0/1 11/ .423 12/ 30 .400 O© 0
10 Brad Wilson 278 6/ 6 18 3 5 2 2 0 1 0/ 0 .000 1 1 2 0/0 10/.56 8 21 .381 0 5
9 Russ Johnson 273 6/ 6 22 6 6 1 0 0 1 3/ 31.000 6 4 0 0/0 .9/ .409 12/ 28 .429 0 5
17 Ryan Huffman 273 6/ 1 11 4 3 2 0 0 2 0/ 0 .000 0 4 0 0/0 9/ .818 4/ 12 333 0 0
31 Kevin Ainsworth 273 6/ 6 2 4 6 0 1 0 0 3/ 31.000 1 2 0 1/0 7/ .38 77 2, 292 0 o
3 Tim Lenier 273 6/ 6 2 4 6 3 0 0 1 0/ 0 .000 0 4 1 0/0 9/ 409 77 3 306 0 1
20 Chad Cooley 250 6/ 6 24 5 6 5 1 0 4 1/ 2 .50 2 7 0 0/0 19/ .792 8/ 26 .308 2 0
43 Jeramie Moore 214 6/ 5 1% 3 3 0 1 0 0 0/ 0 .000 & 2 0 170 4/ .286 77 19 368 0 0
4 Marren Morris 211 6/ 6 19 2 4 2 1 0 0 1/ 11.000 0 4 1 270 5/ .263 5/ 22 .227 0 1
18 Scott Berardi 000 37 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0/ 0C .000 1 10 0/0 0/ .000 17 7 .43 0 0
2 Nathan dunn 000 1/ O 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0/ 0 .000 0 10 0/0 0/ .000 0/ 1 .000 0 O
Lsv 297 6/ 6 212 43 63 32 11 0 15 9/10 .900 20 34 S 4/ 3 119/ .561 89/ 245 .363 2 -
Opponent Totals 268 6/ 6 10 1 12 & 41.000 20 38 1 1/ 1 108/ .4B2 81/ 247 .328 0 -

w** PITCHING Statistics *=**

226 46 60 40

PITCHER ERA__G/ GS W L PCT SAVE CG SHTOUT P H R ER_BB SO IBB WB WP 8K 28 38 WR 1B/SLUGY AB/BAVG.
39 Brian Winders 0.0 2/ 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 1 2 0 000 000 0 .00 11 .00
42 Scott schultz  3.86 3/ 2 1 1 .500 1 0 0 163 2 12 7 22 0 020 313 36 47% 76 289
é1Bhrett McCabe  3.85 4/ 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 47 4 2 2 0 3 0 000 001 7 .38 19 .21
28 Jeremy Tyson 470 2/ 1.1.01.000 0 0 0 77 8 5 4 1 3 0 100 101 12/ .387 31/ .258
2 Brian Daugherty  5.40 3/ 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 50 4 3 3 3 2 0 000 101 8 .44 18 .22
27 Brett Laxton 675 2/ 2 11 500 0 0 0 801012 6 9 3 0 000 20 2 18/ .59 34 .20
6 Adrian Antonini 10.80 2/ 0 1 01.000 0 0 0 1.7 3 2 2.1.2 0 0 1.0 101 7 .875 -8 .37
16 Mate Malejko 1350 2/ 1.0 0 .000 0 0 O 53 7 8 8 2 1 0 010 003 16 .696 23 300
3 Eric Berthelot 27.00 1/ 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 07 2 2 2 1 0 0 010 200 4/1.00 4 .50
Lsu 5:77 6/ 6 4 2 .67 1 0 0 53.0 60 46 34 20 38 0 1 5 O 10 112 108/ .482 224/ .28
Opponent Totals 467 6/ 62 4 33 0 1 0 52.0 63 43 27 20 34 2 57 0 11 015 119/ .561 212/ .27



ws+ FIELDING Statistics ***

RLAYER PO A E _DP FLDX

7 Wade Bagley 2 0 0 0 1.000

36 Kevin Ward 0 0 0 o0 .000

12 Todd Welker 6 15 3 1 .85

33 Tom Bernhardt 0 0 0 o0 .000

8 Jason Williams 2 8 2 0 .833

10 8rad Wilson 13 1 0 0 1.000

9 Russ Johnson 8 20 1 3 .96

17 Ryan Huffman 12 0 0 0 1.000

31 Kevin Ainsworth 8 0 1 0 .947

3 Tim Lenier O 2 1 0 977

20 Chad Cooley 10 0 ©0 0 1.000

43 Jeramie Moore 37 6 0 3 1.000

4 Warren Morris S 0 0 0 1.000

18 Scott Berardi 0 0 0 0 .000

23 Brian Daugherty 1 1 0 0 1.000

27 Brett Laxton 0 1 0 0 1.000

28 Jeremy Tyson 1 1 0 0 1.000

2 Nathan Dunn 0 0 0 O .000

6 Adrian Antonini 0 0 0 ©0 .o000
35 Eric Berthelot 0 1 0 0 1.000
39 Brian Winders 1 0 0 0 1.000
41 Bhrett McCabe 2 1 0 0 1.000
42 Scott Schultz 1 2 1 0 .75

16 Matt Malejko 0 4 0 O 1.000

Lsu 159 63 9 3 .961
Opponent Totals 156 61 14 5 .939

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 &4 5 6 7 8 9 EXTRA TOTAL PLAY F

LSy & 0 7 10 2 3 6 10 1 o 43 3 &6

Opponent Totals 13 2 4 9 0 9 2 4 3 0O 46 5 42
GAME# OPPONENT SCORE ATTEND WINNING PITCHER (1P) LOSING PITCHER (1P) RUNS-HITS-ERRORS
61 %5726 SE LOUISIANA  10- 6 W 6707 H N SCOTT SCHULTZ (12-1) - Chris Laiche (11-3) 10-11- 2 6-12- 3
62 %5/27 FRESNO STATE 6- 2 W 5846 K D  JEREMY TYSON (9-3) J. Fernandez (11-5) 6- 9- 1 2- 5- 2
63 %5/28 SOUTHERN CAL 6- 2 W 6275 H D BRETT LAXTON (4-4) Tony Nieto (5-9) 6- 8-0 2- 6- 3
64 %5/29 SOUTHERN CAL 12-10 W 6856 K D A. ANTONINI (5-2) G. Casitlas (0-1) 12-17- 2 10-14- 3
65 #6/3 Florida State 3-61L 17097 N N Paul Wilson (13-5) SCOTT SCHULTZ (12-2) 3- 7- 1 6- 8- 2
66 #6/5 Cat St Fullerton 6-20 L 20682 N N Dan Ricabal (11-1) BRETT LAXTON (4-5) 6-11- 3  20-15- 1

¢ SEC Games # College World Series @ SEC West Tournament X NCAA South Regional



L8U in College World Series: 0-2
Baseball Statistics -- L8SU Tigers 1994
g (Includes 02 Games)

s** BATTING Statistics ***

AB

PLAYER BA G/ GS W RBI 2B SBA HBP S/SE uex BASE PCT, GWH HSTK
7 Wade Bagley 1000 ¥/ 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 O 0/ 0 .000 0 0 0 0/0 1/1.000 1/ 11.000 0 1
36 Kevin Werd 1000 ¥ 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 O 0/ 0 .000 0 0 0 0/0 1/1.000 1/ 11.000 © 1
12 Todd Walker T 272 7T 2 5 3 1 0 1 1/ 11.000 1 0 0 0/ 9/1.286 6/ O .667 0 2
33 Tom Bernhardt 50 1,/ 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 O 0/ 0 .000 0 1 00/0 1/.500 1/ 2 .50 0 1
10 Brad Wilson 333 272 6 1 2 1 2 0 0 0/ 0 .000 0 10 0/0 & .667 2/ 6 .33 0 2

4 Warren Morris 333 2/ 2 6 1 2 2 1 0 0 0/ 0 .000 0 200/0 3/.50 2/ 6 .33 0 1

9 Russ Johnson 286 2/ 2 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 0/ 0 .000 2 20 0/0 2/.286 4/ 9 .44t 0 2
43 Jeramie Moore .20 2/ 2 5 2 1 0 0 0 O 0/ 0 .000 3 00 00 1/.200 4 8 .50 0 0

3 Tim Lanier 200 2/ 2 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 0/ 0 .000 0 1 1 0/0 1/.20 2/ & .33 0 1
31 KevinAinsworth .43 2/ 2 7 6 1 0 0 O O O/ 0 .000 0 10 0/0 1/.143 1/ 7 .43 0 0

8 Jason Williams 43 2/ 2 7 1t 1 0 0 0O O 0 O .000 1 11 0/0 1/.143 3/ 9 .333 0 0
17 Ryan Huffman .00 2/ 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0/ 0 .000 0 2 00/0 0/.000 1/ & .25 0 0
18 Scott Berardi .00 2/ 0 3 0 0 0 0O O O 0/ 0 .000 0O 0O0O0/0 0/.000 0/ 3 .000 0 0
20 Chad Cooley .00 2/ 2 8 0 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0 .000 0 3 00/0 ©0/.000 0/ 8 .000 0 0

2 Nathan Dunn 000 1/ 0 1 0 0 0 0 0O O 0 0 .000 0 1000 0/.000 0 1 .000 0 0
LSU 261 2/ 2 69 9 18 7 4 0 1 1/ 11.000 7 15 2 0/ 25/ .362 28/ 80 .350 O -
Opponent Totals 307 27 2 75 02 2221 6 1 2 1/ °11.000 10 16 1 171 37/ 493 34/ 88 .38 0 -
*** PITCHING Statistics *=*

PITCHER ERA G/ GS W L PCT SAVECGSHTOUT IP W R ER BB SO IBB WG WP BK 28 38 WR  TB/SLUGK  AB/BAVG.
6 Adrian Antonini 0.00 1/ 0 0 0 .000 0 0 O 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 000 0 0 O 1/.250 4/ .250
39BrianMWinders 0.00 1/ 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 1 2 0 00O 000 0/.000 7/ .000
4 Bhrett McCebe 0.00 1/ 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 13 1 0 0 0 1 0 00O OO O 1/.200 5/ .200
23 BrianDaugherty 3.00 2/ 0 0 0 .000 0 0 O 30 1 1 1 2 1 0 000 100 2/.22 9 .11
42Scott Schultz 3.8 1/ 1 0 1 .000 0 0 O 57 7 6 2 0 7 0 0 10 2 1 0 11/ .40 25/ .280
16 Matt Malejko 18.00 1/ 0 0 0 .000 0 0 O 2.0 3 &4 & 2 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 &/ .667 9/ .333
28 Jeremy Tyson ~ 27.00 1/ 0 0 0 .000 0 0 O 0.7 4 3 2 0 1 0 100 0 0 1 7/1.167 &/ .667
35 Eric Berthelot 27.00 1/ 0 0 0 .000 0 0 O0 07 2 2 2 1 0 0 010 2 0 0 4/1.000 &/ .500

27 Brett Laxton %108.00 1/ 1 0 1 000 O O 0 03 4 1 4 4 0 0 000 100 5/ .833 6/ .667

Lsu 794 2/ 2 0 2 .000 0 O 0 17.0 23 26 15 10 % ©

120 2 37/ .493 75/ .307
Opponent Totals 3.50 2/ 2 2 01.000 O 1 0 18.0 18 9 7 7 15 1 2 3 0 1

25/ .362 69/ .261



wss FIELDING Statistics #»*

PLAYER PO__A_ E DP FLD%
*7 Wede Bagley 2 0 0 0 1.000
36 Kevin Werd 0 0 o o0 .000
12 Todd Walker 1 6 1 0 .85
33 Tom Bernhardt 0 0 0 o0 .oo0
10 Brad Wilson 0 0 0 0 .000
4 VWarren Morris 2 0 0 0 1.000
9 Russ Johnson 2 4 0 1 1.000
43 Jeramie Moore 16 5 0 1 1.000
3 Tim Lanier 3 2 1 0 .938
31 Kevin Ainsworth 4 0 0 0 1.000
8 Jason Williams 0 3 2 0 .600
16 Matt Malejko 0 0 0 o0 .000
17 Ryan Huffman 4 0 0 0 1.000
18 Scott Berardi 0 0 0 0 .000
20 Chad Cooley 3 0 0 o0 1.000
23 Brian Daugherty 1 1 0 o0 1.000
27 Brett Laxton 0 1 0 0 1.000
28 Jeremy Tyson 0 0 0 0 .000
6 Adrien Antonini 0 0 0 0 .00O
35 Eric Berthelot 0 1 & 0 1.000
39 Brian Winders 1 0 0 O 1.000
41 Bhrett McCabe 2 0 0 0 1.000
42 Scott Schultz 0 1 0 0 1.000
2 Nathan Dunn 0 0 6 0 .000
LSV 519 26 &4 1 949
Jpponent Totals 56 2 3 3 962

SCORE BY INNINGS

Lsu
Opponent Totals

GAME# _OPPONENT

65 #6/3 Florida State

1 2 3 4 5 6 T 8 9 EXTRA TOTAL DOUBLE PLAYS LEFT
o 0 1t 6 0 0 1 0 1 O 9 1 17
11T 2 1 5 ¢6 6 1 0 0 O 26 3 1
SCORE ATTEND WINNING PITCHER (1P) LOSING PITCHER (IP) RUNS-HITS-ERRORS
3-61L 17097 N N Peul Wilson (13-5) SCOTT SCHULTZ (12-2) 3-7-1  6- 8- 2
66 #6/5 Cal St Fullerton 6-20 L 20682 N N Den Ricabat (11-1) BRETT LAXTON (4-5) 6-11- 3 20-15- 1

* SEC Games

# College World Series

8 SEC West Tournament X NCAA South Regional



